

Redirect notice – Risk and Compliance Policy

As part of the Policy Transformation Program, the Vice-Chancellor and President has approved the Risk and Compliance Policy (effective 1 June 2024).

The Risk and Compliance Policy has consolidated five policy documents and three policy documents will be retired. All links in the table below should be re-directed to the *Risk and Compliance Policy*:

HTML: https://www.unsw.edu.au/governance/policy/policy-hub/riskandcompliancepolicy

PDF:

https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/hub/riskandcompliancepolic y.pdf

Consolidated policy documents	URL
Legislative	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022-
Compliance Policy	01-policies/legislativecompliancepolicy.pdf
Legislative Compliance Procedure	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022- 01-policies/legislativecomplianceprocedure.pdf
Licences and	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022-
Permits Procedure	01-policies/licencesandpermitsprocedure.pdf
Risk Management	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022-
Policy	01-policies/riskmanagementpolicy.pdf
Third-Party Arrangements (including Commercial Activities) Policy	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022- 01-policies/thirdpartyarrangementspolicy.pdf

Retired policy documents	URL
Third-Party Agreement Record Keeping Guideline	https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022- 01-policies/thirdpartyagreementrecordkeepingguideline.pdf

Insider Trading
Policy<a href="https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022-
01-policies/insidertradingpolicy.pdfInsider Trading
Policy Guidelines<a href="https://www.unsw.edu.au/content/dam/pdfs/governance/policy/2022-
01-policies/insidertradingguide.pdf

For information regarding the new *Risk and Compliance Policy*, you may contact the Policy Team (<u>policy@unsw.edu.au</u>).

